
Corrigendum: Splenic stroma drives mature dendritic cells to differentiate 
into regulatory dendritic cells
Minghui Zhang, Hua Tang, Zhenhong Guo, Huazhang An, Xuejun Zhu, Wengang Song, Jun Guo, Xin Huang, Taoyong Chen, Jianli Wang & 
Xuetao Cao
Nat. Immunol. 5, 1124–1133 (2004); published online 10 October 2004; corrected online 24 February 2014

In the version of this article initially published, the top row of Figure 2c incorrectly presented identical plots for diffDC and diffDC-LPS. As the 
source of the original data was unusable, the plots have been replaced with data obtained in new experiments. The error has been corrected in 
the HTML and PDF versions of the article.

Corrigendum: STAT1-cooperative DNA binding distinguishes type 1 from 
type 2 interferon signaling
Andreas Begitt, Mathias Droescher, Thomas Meyer, Christoph D Schmid, Michelle Baker, Filipa Antunes, Markus R Owen,  
Ronald Naumann, Thomas Decker & Uwe Vinkemeier
Nat. Immunol. 15, 168–176 (2014); published online 12 January 2014; corrected after print 24 February 2014

In the version of this article initially published, Klaus-Peter Knobeloch was incorrectly not included in the author list or Author Contributions sec-
tion. This name should appear after “Filipa Antunes” in the author list and should be linked to the following affiliation: Institut für Neuropathologie, 
Universitätsklinikum Freiburg, Freiburg, Germany. The Author Contributions section should include the following revision to the sixth item: 
“K.-P.K. and R.N. contributed reagents and expertise for mouse genetics experiments” (and the thanks to “ K.-P. Knobeloch, Universität Freiburg, 
for advice and cloning reagents” should be removed from the Acknowledgments section). The error has been corrected in the HTML and PDF 
versions of the article.

Corrigendum: Constant replenishment from circulating monocytes maintains 
the macrophage pool in the intestine of adult mice
Calum C Bain, Alberto Bravo-Blas, Charlotte L Scott, Elisa Gomez Perdiguero, Frederic Geissmann, Sandrine Henri, Bernard Malissen, 
Lisa C Osborne, David Artis & Allan McI Mowat
Nat. Immunol.; doi:10.1038/ni.2967; corrected online 8 September 2014

In the version of this article initially published online, the vertical axis of the bottom right graph in Figure 3h was incorrect. It should read 
“F4/80loCD11b+ cells (×105).” Also, in the Online Methods, the first sentence of the third subsection (“Generation of bone marrow chimeras”) 
identifies the donor mice incorrectly. It should read “...BM cells from CD45.2+ wild-type mice and CD45.1+ Ccr2–/– mice....” The errors have been 
corrected for the print, PDF and HTML versions of this article.

1090 VOLUME 15   NUMBER 11   NOVEMBER 2014   NATURE IMMUNOLOGY

CORR IGENDA

np
g

©
 2

01
4 

N
at

ur
e 

A
m

er
ic

a,
 In

c.
 A

ll 
rig

ht
s 

re
se

rv
ed

.


	Corrigendum: Splenic stroma drives mature dendritic cells to differentiate into regulatory dendritic cells



